Vi

Year

2023
2021
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2015
2014
2010
2010
2009
2006
2004
2004
2004
2004
2001
1999
1999

SOUTH DAKOTA

Fish Species

Saugeye
Saugeye
Saugeye
Saugeye
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Saugeye
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Saugeye
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Saugeye
Saugeye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Walleye

Yellow Perch

Campbell (Brookings) Stocking Report

Fish Stock
Number*

65,076
70,110
6,500
58,080
206,040
281,430
64,390
26,780
429,000
62,500
104,960
106,140
72,960
102,870
123,660
23,320
22,990
450,000
553,320 Y
29,960
61,360
4,584,000
926,316 Y
6,300
95,800
187
21,060 Y
4,620
100,000
11,131

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fish Size

Juvenile
Juvenile
Small Fingerling
Small Fingerling
Small Fingerling
Small Fingerling
Small Fingerling
Small Fingerling
Small Fingerling
Small Fingerling
Small Fingerling
Small Fingerling
Small Fingerling
Small Fingerling
Small Fingerling
Small Fingerling
Small Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Small Fingerling
Small Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Juvenile
Fingerling
Adult

Fish Per
Pound

1,496.0
1,230.0
999.8
1,319.7
1,009.8
1,059.8
1,370.0
1,030.0
1,300.0
1,250.0
820.0
870.0
1,140.0
1,270.0
2,290.0
1,060.0
1,210.0

2,140.0
2,360.0

1,400.0
1,520.0
17.0
540.0
42.0

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Stock Purpose

Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Supplemental
Maintenance
Maintenance
Introductory
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Introductory
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Supplemental
Supplemental
Supplemental
Supplemental
Supplemental
Winterkill
Winterkill
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1997
1997
1996
1995
1995
1994
1994
1993
1992
1992
1992
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1986
1984
1983
1978
1978
1978
1971
1971
1970
1969
1969
1968
1968
1967
1965
1965
1963
1962
1961
1961
1961

Walleye
Yellow Perch
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Saugeye

Fathead Minnow

Yellow Perch
Walleye
Northern Pike
Walleye
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Bluegill
Northern Pike
White Crappie
Northern Pike
Black Crappie
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Walleye
Black Crappie
Northern Pike

Yellow Perch

202,300
2,560
52,920
50,000
100,000
51,200
12,488
75,000
30,000
1,000,000
30,000
50,150
24,600
670
500,000
31
500,000
300
1,000,000
5
500,000
300
500,000
1,500
500,000
500,000
12,000
500,000
2,000
160,000
250,000
3,000
3,500
300,000
5,000
500,000
3,000

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Small
Fingerling
Fry
Small
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fry
Adult
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1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1954
1954
1953
1953
1953
1953
1952
1951
1949
1949
1948
1948
1946
1945
1945
1944
1944
1944
1943
1943
1943
1942
1942
1942
1940
1940
1939
1939
1937
1937
1936
1936

Channel Catfish

Largemouth Bass

Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Walleye

Channel Catfish

Largemouth Bass

Black Bullhead
Bluegill

Largemouth Bass

Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Walleye

Yellow Perch

Largemouth Bass

Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Black Bullhead

850
1,800
16
60
110,000
2,000
3,000
6,950
100
30
58
10,000
6,000
1,500
400,000
200,000
500,000
1,000,000
200,000
600,000
200,000
200,000
600,000
2,000
125,000
5,000
15,000
200,000
800,000
150,000
5,100
200,000
9,000
50,000
500
19,200
5,000

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fingerling
Adult
Adult

Fingerling

Fry

Fingerling

Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult

Fingerling
Adult

Fingerling

Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fry
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
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1936
1936
1936
1934
1933
1933
1933
1933
1933
1933
1933
1933
1932
1932
1931
1931
1930
1930
1929
1929
1929
1928
1928
1924
1919

Northern Pike
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Largemouth Bass
Black Bullhead
Black Crappie
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Walleye
White Bass
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Northern Pike
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Black Bullhead
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Black Bullhead
Yellow Perch
Bluegill
Northern Pike

62,000
100,000
95,950
2,500
12,000
2,500
418
23
175,000
89
1,400
3,000
5,000
150,000
275
125
475
175,000
3,000
1,200
150,000
5,500
600
600
300,000

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fry
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
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