

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Campbell (Brookings) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*		Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
2023	Saugeye	65,076		Juvenile	1,496.0	Maintenance
2021	Saugeye	70,110		Juvenile	1,230.0	Maintenance
2019	Saugeye	6,500		Small Fingerling	999.8	Maintenance
2019	Saugeye	58,080		Small Fingerling	1,319.7	Maintenance
2019	Yellow Perch	206,040		Small Fingerling	1,009.8	Maintenance
2019	Yellow Perch	281,430		Small Fingerling	1,059.8	Maintenance
2018	Saugeye	64,390		Small Fingerling	1,370.0	Supplemental
2018	Yellow Perch	26,780		Small Fingerling	1,030.0	Maintenance
2018	Yellow Perch	429,000		Small Fingerling	1,300.0	Maintenance
2017	Saugeye	62,500		Small Fingerling	1,250.0	Introductory
2017	Yellow Perch	104,960		Small Fingerling	820.0	Maintenance
2017	Yellow Perch	106,140		Small Fingerling	870.0	Maintenance
2017	Yellow Perch	72,960		Small Fingerling	1,140.0	Maintenance
2017	Yellow Perch	102,870		Small Fingerling	1,270.0	Maintenance
2017	Yellow Perch	123,660		Small Fingerling	2,290.0	Maintenance
2016	Saugeye	23,320		Small Fingerling	1,060.0	Introductory
2016	Saugeye	22,990		Small Fingerling	1,210.0	Maintenance
2015	Walleye	450,000		Fry		Maintenance
2014	Walleye	553,320	Υ	Fry		Maintenance
2010	Walleye	29,960		Small Fingerling	2,140.0	Maintenance
2010	Walleye	61,360		Small Fingerling	2,360.0	Maintenance
2009	Yellow Perch	4,584,000		Fry		Supplemental
2006	Walleye	926,316	Υ	Fry		Supplemental
2004	Walleye	6,300		Fingerling	1,400.0	Supplemental
2004	Walleye	95,800		Fingerling	1,520.0	Supplemental
2004	Walleye	187		Fingerling	17.0	Supplemental
2004	Yellow Perch	21,060	Υ	Fingerling	540.0	Winterkill
2001	Yellow Perch	4,620		Juvenile	42.0	Winterkill
1999	Walleye	100,000		Fingerling		
1999	Yellow Perch	11,131		Adult		

Report Created: 1/19/2025

^{*}Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

1997	Walleye	202,300	Fingerling
1997	Yellow Perch	2,560	Adult
1996	Channel Catfish	52,920	Fingerling
1995	Channel Catfish	50,000	Fingerling
1995	Saugeye	100,000	Fingerling
1994	Fathead Minnow	51,200	Adult
1994	Yellow Perch	12,488	Fingerling
1993	Walleye	75,000	Small
1992	Northern Pike	30,000	Fingerling
1992	Walleye	1,000,000	Fry
1992	Walleye	30,000	Small
1992	Yellow Perch	50,150	Fingerling
1991	Northern Pike	24,600	Fingerling
1990	Northern Pike	670	Adult
1989	Northern Pike	500,000	Fry
1988	Bluegill	31	Adult
1986	Northern Pike	500,000	Fry
1984	White Crappie	300	Adult
1983	Northern Pike	1,000,000	Fry
1978	Black Crappie	5	Adult
1978	Northern Pike	500,000	Fry
1978	Yellow Perch	300	Adult
1971	Northern Pike	500,000	Fry
1971	Yellow Perch	1,500	Adult
1970	Northern Pike	500,000	Fry
1969	Northern Pike	500,000	Fry
1969	Yellow Perch	12,000	Fingerling
1968	Northern Pike	500,000	Fry
1968	Yellow Perch	2,000	Fingerling
1967	Northern Pike	160,000	Fry
1965	Northern Pike	250,000	Fry
1965	Yellow Perch	3,000	Adult
1963	Yellow Perch	3,500	Adult
1962	Walleye	300,000	Fry
1961	Black Crappie	5,000	Adult
1961	Northern Pike	500,000	Fry
1961	Yellow Perch	3,000	Adult

^{*}Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

1955	Channel Catfish	850	Fingerling
1955	Largemouth Bass	1,800	Adult
1955	Northern Pike	16	Adult
1955	Northern Pike	60	Fingerling
1955	Walleye	110,000	Fry
1954	Channel Catfish	2,000	Fingerling
1954	Largemouth Bass	3,000	Fingerling
1953	Black Bullhead	6,950	Adult
1953	Bluegill	100	Adult
1953	Largemouth Bass	30	Adult
1953	Northern Pike	58	Adult
1952	Yellow Perch	10,000	Fingerling
1951	Yellow Perch	6,000	Adult
1949	Yellow Perch	1,500	Fingerling
1949	Yellow Perch	400,000	Fry
1948	Northern Pike	200,000	Fry
1948	Yellow Perch	500,000	Fry
1946	Yellow Perch	1,000,000	Fry
1945	Northern Pike	200,000	Fry
1945	Yellow Perch	600,000	Fry
1944	Northern Pike	200,000	Fry
1944	Walleye	200,000	Fry
1944	Yellow Perch	600,000	Fry
1943	Largemouth Bass	2,000	Fingerling
1943	Northern Pike	125,000	Fry
1943	Yellow Perch	5,000	Adult
1942	Black Bullhead	15,000	Adult
1942	Northern Pike	200,000	Fry
1942	Yellow Perch	800,000	Fry
1940	Northern Pike	150,000	Fry
1940	Yellow Perch	5,100	Adult
1939	Northern Pike	200,000	Fry
1939	Yellow Perch	9,000	Adult
1937	Northern Pike	50,000	Fry
1937	Yellow Perch	500	Adult
1936	Black Bullhead	19,200	Adult
1936	Black Bullhead	5,000	Fingerling

^{*}Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Report Created: 1/19/2025

1936	Northern Pike	62,000	Fry
1936	Walleye	100,000	Fry
1936	Yellow Perch	95,950	Adult
1934	Largemouth Bass	2,500	Fingerling
1933	Black Bullhead	12,000	Adult
1933	Black Crappie	2,500	Fingerling
1933	Largemouth Bass	418	Fingerling
1933	Northern Pike	23	Fingerling
1933	Northern Pike	175,000	Fry
1933	Walleye	89	Fingerling
1933	White Bass	1,400	Fingerling
1933	Yellow Perch	3,000	Fingerling
1932	Black Bullhead	5,000	Adult
1932	Northern Pike	150,000	Fry
1931	Largemouth Bass	275	Fingerling
1931	Northern Pike	125	Adult
1930	Largemouth Bass	475	Fingerling
1930	Walleye	175,000	Fry
1929	Black Bullhead	3,000	Adult
1929	Largemouth Bass	1,200	Fingerling
1929	Northern Pike	150,000	Fry
1928	Black Bullhead	5,500	Adult
1928	Yellow Perch	600	Adult
1924	Bluegill	600	Fingerling
1919	Northern Pike	300,000	Fry

Report Created: 1/19/2025